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City of Pewaukee
2020 Budget
Historical Tax Rate Comparison

 
 

 2020  
Budget 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

Assessed Value (in millions)  Actual 2,921.125 2,882.927 2,849.308 2,788.058 2,714.451 2,668.253 2,650.084 2,620.790 2,609.135 2,609.956

Tax Levy 9,788,617$           Max allowed 9,788,617 9,445,830 9,085,486 8,620,305 8,294,351 8,159,363 7,962,137 7,896,915 7,550,766 7,550,766
    

Tax Rate per $1,000 of Assessed Value 2.3% $3.351 $3.276 $3.189 $3.092 $3.056 $3.058 $3.004 $3.013 $2.894 $2.893
   

Dollar Increase (Decrease) over Prior Year $0.075 $0.088 $0.097 $0.034 ($0.002) $0.045 ($0.009) $0.119 $0.001 $0.201

Increase (Decrease) on $250k Assessment 18.74$             21.95$             24.17$      8.47$          (0.59)$       11.19$      (2.17)$       29.80$      0.23$        50.37$      
3.63% levy increase  

 Historical Tax Levys
2020

Property Tax Components Budget 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

General Operations 7,897,815        7,585,830 6,972,986 6,123,597   6,069,073 5,704,363 5,688,637 5,561,915 5,430,911 5,429,241 
Debt Service 930,802 1,000,000 1,100,000 1,081,708 1,200,000 1,100,000 1,300,000 1,500,000 1,350,000 1,500,000
Road Projects 400,000 400,000 300,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 34,855 0
Capital Equipment 525,000 425,000 677,500 1,200,000 810,278 1,140,000 758,500 635,000 735,000 621,525
Storm Water Management 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cemetery 35,000 35,000 35,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 0 0 0
   Tax Levy 9,788,617 9,445,830 9,085,486 8,620,305 8,294,351 8,159,363 7,962,137 7,896,915 7,550,766 7,550,766

Budget Years
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
2019 Consolidated Budget
All Govenmental Fund Types

2019  Change Over
2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020 2019 Budget

Actual Actual Forecast Budget Budget Amount %
REVENUES

Property Taxes 9,085,486$    9,445,830$    9,445,830$    9,445,830$    9,788,617$    342,787         4%
Non-Property Taxes 1,474,080      414,121         1,363,688      1,272,481      1,505,980      233,499 18%
Special Assessments 1,112,766      913,943         929,325         882,900         925,281         42,381 5%
Intergovernmental 1,455,885      318,414         1,533,839      1,571,638      1,600,766      29,128 2%
Licenses and Permits 947,637         553,697         916,565         1,068,675      857,612         (211,063) -20%
Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties 710,401         341,239         602,350         361,850         676,800         314,950 87%
Public Charges for Services 1,110,488      647,488         1,014,632      902,998         1,001,168      98,170 11%
Intergov'l Charges for Services 3,374,720      2,530,731      3,447,079      3,355,500      3,445,000      89,500 3%
Impact Fees 70,680           27,216           44,000           76,050           49,650           (26,400) -35%
Interest 312,522         329,638         426,920         106,600         330,433         223,833 210%
Miscellaneous 459,371         50,381           211,611         184,969         129,672         (10,297)          -30%
    Total Revenues 20,114,036    15,572,698    19,935,839    19,229,491    20,310,979    1,126,488 6%

EXPENDITURES
General Government 1,951,169      1,050,993      2,198,968      2,317,868      2,497,816      179,948 8%
Public Safety 7,139,230      3,729,658      7,585,296      7,766,669      8,254,150      487,481 6%
Public Works 2,565,389      1,323,222      2,531,270      2,718,399      2,966,836      248,437 9%
Culture and Recreation 2,044,967      885,007         2,100,080      2,182,173      2,290,240      108,067 5%
Tourism 524,888         331,300         435,650         475,950         522,500         46,550 10%
Storm Water Management 623,953         255,208         678,835         698,662         723,405         24,743 4%
Capital Projects 3,494,323      (16,774)          1,865,937      7,660,100      8,763,900      1,103,800 14%
Capital Equipment 719,637         1,238,882      2,315,103      2,123,167      2,164,536      41,369 2%
Debt Service 1,633,540      639,383         1,586,851      1,586,851      1,377,460      (209,391) -13%
    Total Expenditures 20,697,096    9,436,879      21,297,990    27,529,839    29,560,843    2,031,004 7%

    Excess of revenues over 
     (under) expenditures (583,060)        6,135,819      (1,362,151)     (8,300,348)     (9,249,864)     (904,516)

OTHER FIN. SOURCES  (USES)
Proceeds of Long-Term Debt -                    -                    -                    2,900,000      3,964,000      1,064,000
Interfund Transfers -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    

Change in Fund Balance (583,060)        6,135,819      (1,362,151)     (5,400,348)     (5,285,864)     159,484

FUND BALANCES
Beginning of Period 16,697,507    16,114,447    16,114,447    15,274,400    14,752,296    
End of Period 16,114,447    22,250,266    14,752,296    9,874,052      9,466,432      

TAXES LEVIED FOR CITY 9,085,486$    9,445,830      9,445,830      9,445,830      9,788,617      342,787         4%
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
2020 BUDGET 
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY 

  Change Over
2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020 2019 Budget

Actual Actual Forecast Budget Budget Amount %
REVENUES

Taxes 7,877,147         7,776,477         8,449,518          8,408,311          8,843,795             435,484                 5%
Special Charges 671,198            699,739            702,000             708,900             750,000                41,100                   6%
Intergovernmental 1,446,967         316,050            1,506,431          1,544,938          1,598,766             53,828                   3%
Licenses and Permits 947,037            552,947            915,665             1,068,675          857,612                (211,063)                -20%
Fines, Forfeitures and Penalites 710,401            341,239            602,350             361,850             676,800                314,950                 87%
Public Charges for Services 1,018,256         559,867            883,494             843,350             925,980                82,630                   10%
Intergovernmental Charges for Services 1,807,412         944,961            1,795,000          1,782,500          1,860,000             77,500                   4%
Interest 196,108            328,994            373,500             98,000               317,813                219,813                 224%
Miscellaneous 255,730            48,799              143,302             138,569             128,272                (10,297)                  -7%
    Total revenues and other sources 14,930,256       11,569,073       15,371,260        14,955,093        15,959,038           1,003,945              7%

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Mayor 9,624                5,044                11,793               11,793               12,757                  964                        8%
Common Council 48,031              27,601              52,806               53,055               54,960                  1,905                     4%
Boards, Commissions, Committies 1,797                4,711                8,732                 3,758                 9,663                    5,905                     157%
Administration 127,251            57,311              124,742             126,250             126,088                (162)                       0%
Insurance 104,988            119,022            149,400             154,200             155,016                816                        1%
Professional Services 124,652            70,659              131,595             142,600             156,300                13,700                   10%
Unclassified 64,809              13,307              115,432             127,000             122,000                (5,000)                    -4%
Court 121,536            57,512              128,510             137,118             144,062                6,944                     5%
Finance 375,937            193,383            448,759             437,716             394,901                (42,815)                  -10%
Elections 36,368              8,407                20,594               24,646               62,321                  37,675                   153%
Facilities 266,159            125,088            296,096             302,604             308,799                6,195                     2%
Human Resources 237,130            114,746            196,033             279,313             255,147                (24,166)                  -9%
Property Assessment 108,726            59,086              145,472             151,819             279,673                127,854                 84%
Information Technology 324,161            195,116            369,004             365,996             416,129                50,133                   14%
Flooding - Operating Supplies -                    -                        -                         -                        -                            -                         
    Total 1,951,169         1,050,993         2,198,968          2,317,868          2,497,816             179,948                 8%

PUBLIC SAFETY
Law Enforcement 2,570,388         1,494,358         2,698,872          2,652,171          2,931,762             279,591                 11%
Fire Services 4,171,591         2,049,570         4,458,774          4,635,260          4,840,152             204,892                 4%
Community Services 397,251            185,730            427,650             479,238             482,236                2,998                     1%
    Total 7,139,230         3,729,658         7,585,296          7,766,669          8,254,150             487,481                 6%

2019
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
2020 BUDGET 
GENERAL FUND SUMMARY 

  Change Over
2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020 2019 Budget

Actual Actual Forecast Budget Budget Amount %

2019

PUBLIC WORKS
Engineering 409,724            147,181            373,400             389,267             510,363                121,096                 31%
Highways 1,150,762         644,496            1,260,803          1,236,402          1,345,216             108,814                 9%
Solid Waste & Recycling 815,342            325,714            851,418             859,581             873,108                13,527                   2%
Weed, Lake & Wetlands Control 181,700            187,000            -                         187,000             192,000                5,000                     3%
Animal & Deer Control 6,699                13,974              16,699               16,699               16,699                  -                         0%
Forestry 1,162.00           4,857                28,950               29,450               29,450                  -                         
    Total 2,565,389         1,323,222         2,531,270          2,718,399          2,966,836             248,437                 9%

CULTURE & RECREATION
Boat Ramp 569                   128                   875                    1,000                 50,600                  49,600                   4960%
Fireworks -                    9,579                9,579                 10,000               10,000                  -                         100%
Library 787,045            406,107            812,214             812,214             834,012                21,798                   3%
Parks 539,108            215,304            600,193             610,215             630,038                19,823                   3%
Recreation Programs 605,561            209,775            567,810             628,355             580,515                (47,840)                  -8%
Planning 76,918              29,869              80,789               72,889               137,575                64,686                   89%
    Total 2,009,201         870,762            2,071,460          2,134,673          2,242,740             108,067                 5%

    Total Expenditures 13,664,989       6,974,635         14,386,994        14,937,609        15,961,542           1,023,933              7%

    Excess of revenues and other
     sources over (under) expenditures 1,265,267         4,594,438         984,266             17,484               (2,504)                   

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES  (USES)
Proceeds of Long-Term Debt -                    -                        -                         -                        -                            
Transfer From Tourism - Director -                    -                        -                         -                        20,000                  
Proceeds of LT Debt -                    -                        -                         -                        -                            
State EMS Grant Fund -                    -                        -                         -                        -                            
Transfer to Storm Water Management -                    -                        -                         -                        -                            
Transfer from Impact Fees -                    -                        -                         -                        -                            
Transfer (To)  Storm Water Projects Funds (17,484)             (17,496)             (17,496)              (17,484)             (17,496)                 
Transfer (To)  Road Projects Funds -                    -                        (300,000)            -                        -                            
Transfer (To) Bike & Pedestrian (6,000)               (47,600)              (287,500)           (129,888)               
Transfer to Capital Equipment Fund -                    (207,140)           (1,370,985)         (364,985)           (50,000)                 

Change in Fund Balance 1,241,783         4,369,802         (751,815)            (652,485)           (179,888)               

FUND BALANCE
Beginning of Year 4,863,990         6,105,773         6,105,773          5,085,921          5,353,958             
End of Year                                                               6,105,773         10,475,575       5,353,958          4,433,436          5,174,070             

Fund Balance as % of Revenues 40.9% 34.8% 29.6% 32.4%
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE   
2020 BUDGET 
GENERAL FUND REVENUES

  
 

2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020
Actual Actual Forecast Budget Budget COMMENTS

Taxes
General Tax Levy 6,972,986    7,585,830   7,585,830    7,585,830     7,897,815    
Omitted Taxes 2,056           912             912              4,361            -                   
Other 252              227             120              120               120              
Public Accomodation Tax 244,251       95,775        171,734       135,000        240,000       30% of Tourism Fund (2020 DNC Conference)
Tax Equivalent on Water Utility 546,488       -                  580,000       580,000        580,000       
Taxes from Exempt Organization 105,117       93,733        107,193       103,000        110,190       CELA $17.4k Pro-Health $79.4k SEWRPC $13.4K
Ag Use Conv Penalties 5,997           -                  3,729           -                    15,670          

  Total Taxes 7,877,147    7,776,477   8,449,518    8,408,311     8,843,795    

Special Charges  

Garbage Collection 671,198       699,739      702,000       708,900        750,000       
2017  $144, 2018 $135; $139, 2020 $150-lost recycle 
incentive from County down 60k

   Total Special 671,198       699,739      702,000       708,900        750,000       

Intergovernmental
State Shared Revenues 619,306       -                  615,200       601,196        597,255       -                                                                                          
MFG PP Tax Aid 150,106       150,106        150,106       new in 2019 -levy limit down by this. 2020 same amt
Exempt Computer Aids 62,878         150,106      64,400         62,000          64,400         -                                                                                          
State Fire Dues 109,651       -                  124,463       115,000        135,000       -                                                                                          
Tank Inspection Fees 10,279         1,162          3,600           4,500            5,000           -                                                                                          
State Transportation Aids 503,584       125,006      499,886       499,886        574,605       received actuals for 2020 10-3-19
Other State Grants and Aids 7                  2                 2                  -                    -                   -                                                                                          
County Recycling Aids 106,166       39,774        39,774         103,250        39,900         2019 County suspended part of program
Lake Patrol DNR Water Safety Aids 10,971         -                  9,000           9,000            10,000         -                                                                                          
Fire Truck Rental - Defafield 24,125         -                  -                   -                    -                   

  Total Intergovernmental 1,446,967    316,050      1,506,431    1,544,938     1,576,266    

Licenses and Permits
Alcohol, Enterainment, & Dog Licenses 39,452         48,327        49,094         40,675          38,290         To include AirBNB on Peterson
Cable TV & Video 135,985       32,866        96,320         124,000        103,322       
Building/Elec/Plumb/Erosion/Sign/Fire Insp 763,210       465,354      757,451       898,000        711,000       
Plan/Zone/Appeals Hearings 8,390           6,400          12,800         6,000            5,000           -                                                                                          

  Total Licenses and Permits 947,037       552,947      915,665       1,068,675     857,612       

Fines, Forfeitures and Penalties  

Court Penalties & Lake Patrol Fines 710,401       340,739      601,850       361,850        676,800       -                                                                                          
Deposits Forfeited -                   500             500              -                    -                   -                                                                                          

Penalties 710,401       341,239      602,350       361,850        676,800       

2019

CONSOLIDATED
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE   
2020 BUDGET 
GENERAL FUND REVENUES

  
 

2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020
Actual Actual Forecast Budget Budget COMMENTS

2019

CONSOLIDATED

Public Charges for Services  
Administrative Charges 15,642         7,686          11,630         13,100          12,980         2% on Outside & Inhouse Eng bill backs & Attny
Plat and CSM Review Fees 6,260           3,480          6,960           6,250            7,250           
Outside Eng/Legal Fees Reimbursed 87,386         26,212        56,000         62,000          66,000         
Boat Launch Fees 11,135         2,945          10,000         8,000            10,000         
Ambulance Runs 564,165       233,460      477,000       450,000        500,000       
Private Fire Prot. Plan Review Fees 14,160         5,850          14,000         9,000            10,000         
Fire/Ambo Special Event Charges -                   -                  2,200           2,500            2,500           
Highway Services -                   -                  -                   -                    -                   
Recycling Revenues 4,556           1,187          2,500           2,500            2,500           
Park Reservation Fees 36,754         24,687        30,000         30,000          30,000         
Recreation Programs/Field Trips 278,198       248,342      273,204       260,000        284,750       
Economic Development - TIF -                   6,018          -                   -                    -                   

  Total Public Charges for Service 1,018,256    559,867      883,494       843,350        925,980       

Intergovernmental Charges for Services
Admin Services for W&S Utility 80,000         80,000        80,000         80,000          80,000         
Contracted Fire Services 1,401,945    722,001      1,400,000    1,400,000     1,450,000    
Shared Park & Recreation Programs 216,387       99,737        255,000       252,500        280,000       
Contracted Building Inspection 109,080       43,223        60,000         50,000          50,000         

  Total Intgv'tl Charges for Service 1,807,412    944,961      1,795,000    1,782,500     1,860,000    

Interest
Interest on Investments 190,980       326,666      370,000       95,000          296,313       
Interest on A/R & Delq PP Taxes 5,128           2,328          3,500           3,000            21,500         

  Total Interest 196,108       328,994      373,500       98,000          317,813       

Miscellaneous
Rent - Utility Division 36,000         36,000        36,000         36,000          36,000         $15/sq @ 2,000sqft (1620*1.2 common is approx)
Rent - SBC 8,388           5,749          13,972         13,919          13,972         $1,140/month, increase 3% anually 
Sale Assets 120,654       -                  60,000         60,000          50,000         
Insurance Recovery 49,350         -                  -                   -                    -                   
Gifts & Donations 6,138           2,950          3,072           2,650            2,650           
Miscellaneous Revenues 35,200         4,100          30,258         26,000          25,650         recov delinq pp, ins dividend, cc rebate
Proceeds of Long Term Debt -                   -                  -                   -                    -                   

  Total Miscellaneous 255,730       48,799        143,302       138,569        128,272       

  Total Revenues 14,930,256  11,569,073 15,371,260  14,955,093   15,936,538  
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
2020 BUDGET 
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES  
 2019   

 2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020 Mayor 2020 %
Actual Actual Forecast Budget Request Modifications Budget Change COMMENTS

ADMINISTRATION
Mayor  

Wages 7,590              4,063          9,605              9,605          10,500        -                 10,500        
Benefits 2,034              981             2,188              2,188          2,257          -                 2,257          

  Total Mayor 9,624              5,044          11,793            11,793        12,757        -                 12,757        8.17%

Common Council

Wages 33,340            16,821        37,650            37,650        39,000        -                 39,000        
Benefits 7,619              3,671          8,047              8,046          8,148          -                 8,148          
Training/Conferences/Membership 7,072              7,109          7,109              7,359          7,812          -                 7,812          2020 League Dues $7562

  Total Common Council 48,031            27,601        52,806            53,055        54,960        -                 54,960        3.59%

Boards, Commissions, and Committies
Fire Commission 65                      -                    -                         931               931               -                    931               0.00%
Public Works Committee -                         -                    86                      215               215               -                    215               0.00%
Board of Appeals 1,203              4,711          8,646              1,346          6,077          -                 6,077          351.49%
Board of Review 529                 -                 -                      1,266          2,440          -                 2,440          92.73%

  Total Boards and Commis 1,797              4,711          8,732              3,758          9,663          -                 9,663          

Administrator
Wages 107,728          49,168        107,472          107,472      107,632      -                 107,632      
Benefits 19,254            7,694          16,120            16,078        16,306        -                 16,306         
Training/Conferences/Membership 120                 102             650                 1,500          1,150          -                 1,150          
Supplies & Equipment 149                 347             500                 1,200          1,000          -                 1,000          

  Total Administrator 127,251          57,311        124,742          126,250      126,088      -                 126,088      -0.13%
Insurance

Insurance Consultant 10,706            8,576          14,700            14,000        15,000        -                 15,000        
Workers Compensation 33,466            52,754        66,000            73,000        70,000        16               70,016        

Property and Liability 60,816            57,692        68,700            67,200        70,000        -                 70,000        
  Total Insurance 104,988          119,022      149,400          154,200      155,000      16               155,016      0.53%

Outside Services
General Affairs Attorney 43,287            16,843        45,000            55,000        55,000        -                 55,000        
Audit and Accounting 55,093            42,038        60,000            60,000        60,000        -                 60,000        
Investment Expense 20,012            6,683          20,500            21,000        21,000        -                 21,000        

Other Professional Services 4,660              3,495          4,495              5,000          18,700        -                 18,700        

Completion of Codification of City's Code $4,500 per 
contract, Annual Online Maintance Fee $1,000, 
Supplemental New Legislation $3,200. Transitional 
accounting services

Weights  Measures 1,600              1,600          1,600              1,600          1,600          -                 1,600          
  Total Outside Services 124,652          70,659        131,595          142,600      156,300      -                 156,300      9.61%

CONSOLIDATED
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
2020 BUDGET 
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES  
 2019   

 2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020 Mayor 2020 %
Actual Actual Forecast Budget Request Modifications Budget Change COMMENTS

CONSOLIDATED

Unclassified
Delinq PP & Rescinded Taxes 16,556            -                 15,432            27,000        22,000        -                 22,000        
Contingency Appropriation 48,253            13,307        100,000          100,000      100,000      -                 100,000      

  Total Unclassified 64,809            13,307        115,432          127,000      122,000      -                 122,000      -3.94%
  Total Administration 481,152          297,655      594,500          618,656      636,768      16               636,784      2.93%

Municipal Court
Wages 93,437            44,951        99,290            107,207      112,388      -                 112,388      
Benefits 21,104            9,511          22,475            22,541        23,774        -                 23,774        
Training/Conferences/Membership 2,366              1,589          2,235              2,820          3,000          -                 3,000          
Supplies & Equipment 3,715              900             3,510              3,550          3,900          -                 3,900          
Prisoner Housing 914                 561             1,000              1,000          1,000          -                 1,000          

  Total Municipal Court 121,536          57,512        128,510          137,118      144,062      -                 144,062      5.06%
Clerk/Treasurer 
. Wages 239,481          147,205      300,187          272,157      254,233      -                 254,233      add'l O/T for elections

Benefits 98,837            33,397        113,268          116,759      98,068        -                 98,068        
Conferences/Memberships/Dues 4,426              2,188          4,600              10,000        9,600          -                 9,600          
Supplies & Equipment 24,441            8,442          24,204            32,000        26,200        -                 26,200        
Notices & Publications 8,752              2,151          6,500              6,800          6,800          -                 6,800          

  Total Clerk/Treasurer 375,937          193,383      448,759          437,716      394,901      -                 394,901      -9.78%
Elections   

Wages 29,703            5,565          8,565              9,689          42,800        -                 42,800        
(4) Elections in 2020 of which is the Presidental which 
will be extremely demanding

Benefits 166                 -                 30                   57               3,121          -                 3,121           
Attorney Fees 279                 -                 -                      500             1,000          -                 1,000          
Training/Conferences/Membership 55                   -                 -                      500             500             -                 500             
Supplies & Equipment 5,427              2,688          11,845            13,350        14,000        -                 14,000         
Notices & Publications 738                 154             154                 550             900             -                 900             

  Total Elections 36,368            8,407          20,594            24,646        62,321        -                 62,321        152.86%

City Hall Operations
Wages 11,164            7,633          27,500            38,287        18,581        -                 18,581        
Benefits 5,361              587             1,530              7,217          1,618          -                 1,618          
Data Processing 30,897            12,794        31,000            33,000        33,000        -                 33,000        
Utilities 83,590            40,393        95,066            84,600        96,600        -                 96,600        
Bldg & Grounds Maint 108,254          51,285        101,500          105,500      117,000      -                 117,000      
Supplies & Equipment 26,893            12,396        39,500            34,000        42,000        -                 42,000        

  Total City Hall Operations 266,159          125,088      296,096          302,604      308,799      -                 308,799      2.05%

People & Culture (HR)
Wages 115,308          62,633        103,880          153,307      133,380      -                 133,380      25 hrs  week Coordinator/consultant 10 hrs per month 
Benefits 41,727            18,916        29,699            46,006        40,067        -                 40,067         
Attorney Fees 25,532            508             2,000              18,000        18,000        -                 18,000        
Employee Wellness Program 12,518            8,457          13,000            13,000        13,000        -                 13,000        
Training/Conferences/Membership 30,022            16,282        32,800            34,300        32,000        -                 32,000        
Supplies & Equipment 12,023            7,950          14,654            14,700        18,700        -                 18,700        

 Total Human Resources 237,130          114,746      196,033          279,313      255,147      -                 255,147      -8.65%
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
2020 BUDGET 
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES  
 2019   

 2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020 Mayor 2020 %
Actual Actual Forecast Budget Request Modifications Budget Change COMMENTS

CONSOLIDATED

Assessor  
Wages 73,139            45,123        100,956          101,753      195,042      -                 195,042       FT appraiser $62K, 4P/T @ $52k
Benefits 23,598            12,460        29,716            30,806        63,631        -                 63,631        
Attorney Fees 963                 360             1,000              2,500          1,000          -                 1,000          
WI Mfg Chgs 8,758              -                 10,000            10,000        10,000        -                 10,000        
Training/Conferences/Membership 285                 731             1,300              2,760          2,000          -                 2,000          
Supplies & Equipment 1,983              412             2,500              4,000          8,000          -                 8,000          

  Total Assessor 108,726          59,086        145,472          151,819      279,673      -                 279,673      84.21%
Information Technology

Wages 81,887            38,440        84,320            84,011        87,381        -                 87,381         
Benefits 27,552            13,085        29,984            29,935        31,348        -                 31,348        
Other Professional Services 43,224            21,726        55,000            55,000        55,000        -                 55,000         
Training/Conferences/Membership 2,666              196             1,000              1,750          1,750          -                 1,750          
Supplies & Equipment 168,832          121,669      198,700          195,300      240,650      -                 240,650      PFD new program, purchase Microsoft Office Suite outrigh

Total Information Technolog 324,161          195,116      369,004          365,996      416,129      -                 416,129      13.70%

Law Enforcement
Police Services

Wages 17,741            5,991          11,791            23,712        16,621        -                 16,621        
Benefits 2,551              879             1,323              3,367          2,371          -                 2,371          
Attorney Fees 48,529            10,528        55,000            55,000        55,000        -                 55,000        

Contract for Services 2,460,541       1,462,345   2,585,144       2,522,228   2,968,880   (157,974)     2,810,906   
6/1/19 metro officer. 2020 add detective $95k & 3rd shift 
deputy $121,848  = $266,398/Per Mayor reduce 50%

Community Service Program 13,807            1,433          18,000            18,000        18,000        -                 18,000        
Contract for Lake Patrol 24,706            12,557        25,114            25,114        25,114        -                 25,114        
Training/Conferences/Membership -                      -                 -                      500             500             -                 500             
Supplies & Equipment 2,513              625             2,500              4,250          3,250          -                 3,250          

  Total Police Services 2,570,388       1,494,358   2,698,872       2,652,171   3,089,736   (157,974)     2,931,762   10.54%

Fire & Ambulance Services
Fire Administration

Wages 301,936          123,820      295,182          313,428      327,784      -                 327,784      
Benefits 104,432          47,662        103,986          113,776      121,089      -                 121,089       
Attorney 2,173              555             5,000              5,000          5,000          -                 5,000          
Contract for Services 85,160            37,012        87,719            89,100        89,100        -                 89,100         
Utilities 73,890            33,453        65,675            86,100        86,100        -                 86,100        
Training/Conferences/Membership 4,057              3,441          5,075              7,500          7,500          -                 7,500          
Supplies, Equipment, Grounds Ma 49,129            20,486        45,859            52,250        53,500        -                 53,500        

  Total Fire Administration 620,777          266,429      608,496          667,154      690,073      -                 690,073      3.44%

Fire Protective Services

Wages 2,280,175       1,126,072   2,497,956       2,483,814   2,906,609   (304,361)     2,602,248   
add one chief & 3 EMT hires -per Mayor/adj chief to 75%, 
FF 25%

Benefits 831,627          419,875      935,040          935,040      1,162,584   (115,142)     1,047,442   
Conferences/Memberships/Dues 14,503            5,809          22,000            20,000        30,000        -                 30,000        
Supplies & Equipment 296,243          98,995        224,282          292,500      312,000      -                 312,000      
Liability & Workers Comp 128,266          132,390      171,000          236,752      170,000      (11,611)       158,389      

 Total Fire Ambo/Suppressi 3,550,814       1,783,141   3,850,278       3,968,106   4,581,193   (431,114)     4,150,079   4.59%
  Total Fire Services 4,171,591       2,049,570   4,458,774       4,635,260   5,271,266   (431,114)     4,840,152   4.42%
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CITY OF PEWAUKEE
2020 BUDGET 
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES  
 2019   

 2018 6 Month Year End 2019 2020 Mayor 2020 %
Actual Actual Forecast Budget Request Modifications Budget Change COMMENTS

CONSOLIDATED

Community Services (Bldg Insp)
Wages 257,016          125,449      274,239          294,215      294,056      -                 294,056      
Benefits 92,775            50,147        115,336          130,523      133,680      -                 133,680      
Attorney Fees 10,109            -                 4,500              4,500          4,500          -                 4,500          
Contract for Services 16,928            635             10,000            17,500        15,000        -                 15,000        
Training/Conferences/Membership 3,240              2,718          5,075              5,000          6,000          -                 6,000          
Supplies & Equipment 17,183            6,781          18,500            27,500        29,000        -                 29,000        

Total Community Services 397,251          185,730      427,650          479,238      482,236      -                 482,236      0.63%
Public Works
Engineering

Wages  256,320          114,500      263,861          263,561      336,065      6,500          342,565      add 1 engineer
Benefits 60,111            26,713        71,739            70,676        112,751      1,097          113,848      
Outside Engineering 79,353            2,759          25,000            35,000        35,000        -                 35,000        
Training/Conferences/Membership 1,039              1,427          2,950              6,200          4,700          -                 4,700          
Supplies & Equipment 12,901            1,782          9,850              13,830        14,250        -                 14,250        

Total Engineering Service 409,724          147,181      373,400          389,267      502,766      7,597          510,363      29.16%

Highway Administration
Wages  443,513          257,593      468,703          482,926      520,438      -                 520,438      
Benefits 184,659          106,145      199,446          201,976      215,878      -                 215,878      
Training/Conferences/Membership 1,403              2,254          2,254              3,500          3,500          -                 3,500          
Street Lighting 11,360            4,554          12,000            12,000        12,000        -                 12,000        
Sand & Salt 204,847          189,825      250,000          185,000      225,000      -                 225,000      
Road Signs, Repairs & Crack Fillin 179,550          22,215        169,000          168,500      203,500      -                 203,500      
Supplies & Equipment 125,430          61,910        139,400          137,500      139,900      -                 139,900      
Quiet Zone -                      -                 20,000            45,000        25,000        -                 25,000        

  Total Highway Administrat 1,150,762       644,496      1,260,803       1,236,402   1,345,216   -                 1,345,216   8.80%

Refuse Collection and Recycling  
Wages  8,641              3,375          12,000            13,545        8,925          -                 8,925           
Benefits 661                 258             918                 1,036          683             -                 683             
Garbage Collection 748,991          316,333      780,000          783,000      801,500      -                 801,500      
Hauling Recyclables 56,878            5,748          58,000            60,000        60,000        -                 60,000        
Supplies & Equipment 171                 -                 500                 2,000          2,000          -                 2,000          

  Total Garbage 815,342          325,714      851,418          859,581      873,108      -                 873,108      1.57%

Environmental Management
Lake Management 181,700          187,000      -                      187,000      192,000      -                 192,000      
Weed & Insect Control-Vacant Lan -                      -                 -                      -                 -                 -                 -                 
HAWS Contracted Services 6,699              7,199          6,699              6,699          6,699          -                 6,699          
Deer Control -                         6,775            10,000               10,000          10,000          -                    10,000        
Forestry 1,162              4,857          28,950            29,450        29,450        -                 29,450         

Total Environmental 189,561          205,831      45,649            233,149      238,149      -                 238,149      2.14%
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Culture & Recreation
Boat Ramp 569                 128             875                 1,000          50,600        -                 50,600        Evaluation & repair
Joint Library 787,045          406,107      812,214          812,214      834,012      -                 834,012      3 year average $781,134
Fireworks -                      9,579          9,579              10,000        10,000        -                 10,000        

Parks
Wages  250,432          106,511      298,439          282,652      292,854      10,000        302,854      
Benefits 108,946          41,951        94,954            119,673      109,794      -                 109,794      
Attorney 2,143              -                 500                 500             500             -                 500             
Utilities 41,529            20,622        54,200            52,540        57,040        -                 57,040        
Training/Conferences/Membership 635                 205             1,000              1,000          1,000          -                 1,000          
Supplies & Equipment 135,423          46,015        151,100          153,850      158,850      -                 158,850      

  Total Parks 539,108          215,304      600,193          610,215      620,038      10,000        630,038      3.25%

Recreation Programs  
Wages  298,333          107,855      391,598          394,445      339,102      10,000        349,102      2019 included 2 park directors
Benefits 63,673            22,855        -                      63,121        56,568        -                 56,568        
Contracted Services 26,981            7,999          27,000            21,000        29,345        -                 29,345        
Training/Conferences/Membership 3,490              1,384          3,500              3,500          3,500          -                 3,500          
Supplies & Equipment 94,492            38,158        104,757          105,814      105,000      -                 105,000      
Liability & Workers Comp 29,613            31,524        40,955            40,475        37,000        -                 37,000        

  Shared Recreation Progra 516,582          209,775      567,810          628,355      570,515      10,000        580,515      -7.61%

Capital Items   -                  
Capital Equipment 88,979            -                 -                      -                 -                 -                 -                 moved to captial equip fund
  Total Parks & Recreation 1,144,669       425,079      1,168,003       1,238,570   1,190,553   20,000        1,210,553   -2.26%

Planning
Wages  71,388            20,005        49,445            49,545        81,758        -                 81,758        added clerical
Benefits 5,450              5,911          17,344            17,344        36,817        -                 36,817        
Attorney 60                   390             5,000              5,000          5,000          -                 5,000          
Training/Conferences/Membership 20                   -                 -                      -                 3,000          -                 3,000          
Supplies & Equipment -                      -                 1,000              1,000          1,000          -                 1,000          
Notices & Publications 3,563          8,000              -                 10,000        -                 10,000        

Total Planning 76,918            29,869        80,789            72,889        137,575      -                 137,575      88.75%

     
  Total General Fund 13,664,989      6,974,635   14,386,994      14,937,609 16,523,017 (561,475)     15,961,542 6.85%
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